金 立
R
WSLD 型
无 励 磁 分 接 开 关
使用说明书
Non-excitative Tap-changer
Installation and Operation Instructions
辽宁金立电力电器有限公司

WSLⅡDL200～400/35-11×10～14×13 F 35 中部 Centralpart 275 170 710 890
WSLⅢDL200～400/35-11×11～14×14 F 35 中性点 Neutral Point 275 170 710 890
WSLⅡDL630～800/35-11×10～12×11 F 35 中部 Centralpart 300 195 810 990
WSLⅢDL630～800/35-11×11～12×12 F 35 中性点 Neutral Point 310 200 815 990
开关型号 Switch type
额定电压
Rated
Voltage KV
调 压 部 位 Position
ofVoltage-regulation
安 装 尺 寸
Installation Dimension
L1 L2 H1 H2
WSLⅡDL200～630/10-4×3～10×9 Y 10 中部 Centralpart 150 110 480 716
WSLⅢDL200～630/10-5×5～10×10 Y 10 中性点Neutral Point 150 110 480 716
WSLⅡDL800/10-6×5～10×9 Y 10 中部 Centralpart 170 130 550 786
WSLⅢDL800/10-5×5～10×10 Y 10 中性点Neutral Point 170 130 550 786
WSLⅡDL200～630/35-6×5～10×9 Y 35 中部 Centralpart 210 170 650 886
WSLⅢDL200～630/35-5×5～10×10 Y 35 中性点Neutral Point 210 170 650 886
WSLⅡDL800/35-6×5～10×9 Y 35 中部 Centralpart 240 195 750 986
WSLⅢDL800/35-5×5～10×10 Y 35 中性点Neutral Point 240 195 750 986
辽宁金立电力电器有限公司 No.7
图 4
H
2

φ425
Open mouth of the box-cover
箱盖开口φ380
Equally Arranging
开关型号 Switch type
额定电压
Rated
Voltage KV
调 压 部 位 Position
ofVoltage-regulation
安 装 尺 寸
Installation Dimension
L1 L2 H1 H2
WSLⅡDL200～630/10-11×10～14×13 Y 10 中部 Centralpart 150 110 480 716
WSLⅢDL200～630/10-11×11～14×14 Y 10 中性点Neutral Point 150 110 480 716
WSLⅡDL800/10-11×10～12×11 Y 10 中部 Centralpart 170 130 550 786
WSLⅢDL800/10-11×11～12×12 Y 10 中性点Neutral Point 170 130 550 786
WSLⅡDL200～630/35-11×10～14×13 Y 35 中部 Centralpart 210 170 650 886
WSLⅢDL200～630/35-11×11～14×14 Y 35 中性点Neutral Point 210 170 650 886
WSLⅡDL800/35-11×10～12×11 Y 35 中部 Centralpart 240 195 750 986
WSLⅢDL800/35-11×11～12×12 Y 35 中性点Neutral Point 240 195 750 986
No.8
表 5
图 6

Control cable
接插件螺母
Connect the inserter nut
电动控制器
Power-driven controller
开关型号 Switch type
额定电压
Rated
Voltage KV
调 压 部 位 Position
ofVoltage-regulation
安 装 尺 寸
Installation Dimension
L1 L2 H1 H2
WSLⅣDL200～630/10-2×2 Y 10 Y-△ 150 110 480 716
WSLⅣDL800/10-2×2 Y 10 Y-△ 170 130 550 786
WSLⅣDL200～630/35-2×2 Y 35 Y-△ 210 170 650 886
WSLⅣDL800/35-2×2 Y 35 Y-△ 240 195 750 986
No.10
串、并联接线原理图（以A相为例）
Series-Parallel Wiring Principle Drawing
(Take A-phase as an example)

4
表 8
钟罩式电动笼形开关外形结构图及安装尺寸
Outline Structural Drawing and Mounting Dimension of Bell-Type Power-Operated Cage-like Switch
图 9
表 9
开关型号 Switch type
额定电压 Rated
Voltage KV
调 压 部 位 Position
ofVoltage-regulation
安 装 尺 寸
Installation Dimension
L1 L2 H1 H2
WSLⅤDL200～630/10-4×2 Y 10 串-并联 Series-Parallel 150 110 480 716
WSLⅤDL800/10-4×2 Y 10 串-并联 Series-Parallel 170 130 550 786
WSLⅤDL200～630/35-4×2 Y 35 串-并联 Series-Parallel 210 170 650 886
WSLⅤDL800/35-4×2 Y 35 串-并联 Series-Parallel 240 195 750 986
开关型号 Switch type
额定电压
Rated Voltage
KV